COLLEGE

@ COCHISE

2023-2024 STUDENT TUITION FEES

Cochise College reserves the right to make changes in fees without notice.

TUITION & FEES

In-state (per credit hour)

Online In-State (per credit hour)

In-state Nursing (NUR) and Police Academy (LEO) tuition (per credit hour)
In-state Aviation (PFT) tuition (per credit hour)

Active Military Duty (In-state regardless of location)

Out-of-state 1 - 6 credits (per credit hour)

Out-of-state over 6 credits (per credit hour retroactive to 1 credit)
Out-of-state Nursing (NUR) and Police Academy (LEO) tuition
Out-of-state Aviation PFT tuition

Students without Prop 300 documentation

Online Out-of-State (per credit hour)

Western Undergrad Exchange Tuition (WUE)

WUE Nursing (NUR) and Police Academy (LEO) tuition (per credit hour)
WUE Aviation (PFT) tuition (per credit hour)

New Mexico Tuition Waiver (NMW)

NMW Nursing NUR and Police Academy LEO tuition (per credit hour)
NMW Aviation PFT tuition (per credit hour)

Dual Enrollment

Border Commuter Application Fee

International Student Application Fee

International Student lliness & Accident Insurance

MOS Credentialing Program

E-cashier - HOLD Classes upon registration

Credentialing Fee (per contract)

Credit by examination (per credit hour, non-refundable

Co-op Education Courses (per credit hour)

Golden Apache Tuition(County Resident 60 years or older)

Golden Apache Online Tuition(County Resident 60 years or older)

**All costs associated with attendance can be found at: https://www.cochise.edu/tuition-fees/

ON-CAMPUS HOUSING
All on-campus and housing fees can be found on the 2023-2024 Student Housing
Fees PDF at: https://www.cochise.edu/tuition-fees/

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Proctor Fee-one exam

Proctor Fee-per course

Accuplacer Testing Retest-one subject
Accuplacer Testing Retest-two subjects
Accuplacer Testing Retest-three subjects

$93
$93
$130
$281
$93
$139
$250
$350
$398
$250
$250
$139
$195
$398
$93
$130
$281
$20
$20
$75
TBD
$60
825
S50
$78
S47
s47
S47

$20
$30
815
$20
825



MISCELLANEOUS FEES-continued

CLEP administration (does not include the CLEP fee)

DSST administration (does not include the DSST fee)

Myers-Briggs

Strong

Other Testing Services

Transcripts (official)

Transcripts (2nd business day) Additional charge

Additional Diploma

Airport Tie-Down Fee (per month)

Check Reissuance Fee

Returned Check Fee (for each returned)

Replacement of Student ID Card or Meal Card

TEAS/HESI entrance exam proctor fee

(sent to 3rd party)

Typing Test

Public Records Request Fees- Individual Request (electronic data file shared)
Public Records Request Fees- Commercial Request (electronic data filed shared)
Public Records Request Fees- Price per paage plus shipping & postages

825
$25
825
$20
$20
S10
$50
S10
$100
S50
$50
$10
$10
S10
815
$25-50
$50
$0.25
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