

## **2023-2024 STUDENT TUITION FEES**

Cochise College reserves the right to make changes in fees without notice.

#### **TUITION & FEES**

In-state (per credit hour)	\$93
Online In-State (per credit hour)	\$93
In-state Nursing (NUR) and Police Academy (LEO) tuition (per credit hour)	\$130
In-state Aviation (PFT) tuition (per credit hour)	\$281
Active Military Duty (In-state regardless of location)	\$93
Out-of-state 1 - 6 credits (per credit hour)	\$139
Out-of-state over 6 credits (per credit hour retroactive to 1 credit)	\$250
Out-of-state Nursing (NUR) and Police Academy (LEO) tuition	\$350
Out-of-state Aviation PFT tuition	\$398
Students without Prop 300 documentation	\$250
Online Out-of-State (per credit hour)	\$250
Western Undergrad Exchange Tuition (WUE)	\$139
WUE Nursing (NUR) and Police Academy (LEO) tuition (per credit hour)	\$195
WUE Aviation (PFT) tuition (per credit hour)	\$398
New Mexico Tuition Waiver (NMW)	\$93
NMW Nursing NUR and Police Academy LEO tuition (per credit hour)	\$130
NMW Aviation PFT tuition (per credit hour)	\$281
Dual Enrollment	\$20
Border Commuter Application Fee	\$20
International Student Application Fee	\$75
International Student Illness & Accident Insurance	TBD
MOS Credentialing Program	\$60
E-cashier - HOLD Classes upon registration	\$25
Credentialing Fee (per contract)	\$50
Credit by examination (per credit hour, non-refundable	\$78
Co-op Education Courses (per credit hour)	\$47
Golden Apache Tuition(County Resident 60 years or older)	\$47
Golden Apache Online Tuition(County Resident 60 years or older)	\$47

## **ON-CAMPUS HOUSING**

All on-campus and housing fees can be found on the 2023-2024 Student Housing Fees PDF at: https://www.cochise.edu/tuition-fees/

#### **MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

Proctor Fee-one exam	\$20
Proctor Fee-per course	\$30
Accuplacer Testing Retest-one subject	\$15
Accuplacer Testing Retest-two subjects	\$20
Accuplacer Testing Retest-three subjects	\$25

<sup>\*\*</sup>All costs associated with attendance can be found at: https://www.cochise.edu/tuition-fees/

# **MISCELLANEOUS FEES-continued**

	425
CLEP administration (does not include the CLEP fee)	\$25
DSST administration (does not include the DSST fee)	\$25
Myers-Briggs	\$25
Strong	\$20
Other Testing Services	\$20
Transcripts (official)	\$10
Transcripts (2nd business day) Additional charge	\$50
Additional Diploma	\$10
Airport Tie-Down Fee (per month)	\$100
Check Reissuance Fee	\$50
Returned Check Fee (for each returned)	\$50
Replacement of Student ID Card or Meal Card	\$10
TEAS/HESI entrance exam proctor fee	\$10
(sent to 3rd party)	\$10
Typing Test	\$15
Public Records Request Fees- Individual Request (electronic data file shared)	\$25-50
Public Records Request Fees- Commercial Request (electronic data filed shared)	\$50
Public Records Request Fees- Price per paage plus shipping & postages	\$0.25